ol g 23-p7 KANsAS CORPORATION Commission 1008700 o orm o1
;:';:‘;’i Date: OlL & (3AS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be 1y aed

saar  [X]ves [ Jno

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
All bianks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commancing well

04/16/2007
month day year

5278

Expected Spud Date:

OPERATOR: License#
Name: _EOG Resources, Inc.

Address 1; 3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500

Address 2:

City; Oklahoma City State: 0K zip; 73112, 1483

Conlact Person: _MINDY BLACK

Phone: 405-246-3100

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 30684

Name: Abercrombie Rld, Inc

Weil Drilted For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
DJoi  [Jenhrec Mud Rotary
DGas Storage L lair Rotary
Disposal [ Jcable

Seismic ; # of Holes - Cther
Other:

le OWWO: ofd well information as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:
Criginal Completion Date:

QOriginal Total Depth: __

DYesNo

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore?
It Yes, true vertical depth:

Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #: jVPA pqdozel
PRORATED & SPACED: HUGOTON & PANOMA

AFFIDAVIT

Spot Description: S-SW-hw-Svr™

SBW _NE . SW gge 28 qyp 2 SR?.T [:]EW

2
a9 1650 feet fram § Line of Section
1.650 feet from E / [X] X W Line of Section

Is SECTION: Flegular D!rregular?

{Note: Loczte well on the Section Plat on reverse sida)
Stevens

upPC Walt #: 23 #1

UNASSIGNED
DY&S No

County:
Lease Name:
Field Name:
is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

Target Formation(s); ST LOUIS

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 1650

Grounc Surface Elevation: 3124 feel MSL
Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes
Public water supply walt within one mile: Yeos X No

Depth to bottams of frash water: 800
Depth to bottom of usable water: 500
Surface Pipe by Atternate: [ [_Ju
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): 40
Projected Total Depth: 5450
Formation at Total Depth: ST.LOUIS
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Well DFarm Pond I:k)ther:

CWR Permit #:

1700

(Note: Apply for Permit with OWR[_])

Will Cores be taken? [Tves Ne
If Yes, proposed zone:
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Tne undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 el. seq.

it Is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met;
1. Notify the appropriate district office priorto spucding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;

APR 0 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be setby circuiating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shamm KS
through ail unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the undertying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necassary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is sither plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. Ifan ALTERNATE || COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate | cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

I hereby certify that the statements made hertein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: . l?\lg.j__._m_ Signature of Operator or Agent: w_ Tltle%mm_&mm

Far KCC Use ONIY
Pl #15 - /6’7‘;225?7-00&9

Conductor pipe required 0 feet
Minimur surface pipe required 620 feet per ALT.I DII

Approved by:Mq"/P'o-’
This authorization expires: /0'/?01

(This autharization void if drilfing not started within 8 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

Remember to!
- Fite Driil Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- Fiie Completion Form ACQO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proraticn orders;
- Notity appropriate district office 48 hours pricr to workaver or re-entry;
- Submit plugging repeort (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
Chtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
If this parmit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below.
[ ] weti Not Drilled - Pormit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

X1 & "z¢

Maii to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

I O 0

1008700

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Piat of acreage atfributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wetls producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APINo. 15 - /8T -PRASE 7-0000

Operator: EQG Resources, inc.

Lease: UPC

Well Number: 23 #1

Location of Weil: County: Stevens

Fielq: UNASSIGNED

Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: -_SwW

- NE

swW

If Sectlon is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

1,650 feet fram
1,650 feat from X
Sec. 23 Twp. 32 S R | | E

Is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

Section corner used: |__|NE[_Inw[_]se[Jsw

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine.)

1650 ft.

NOTE: In all cases focatp the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

1650 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

4 sections, etc.

N/ § Line of Section
E / W Line of Section

D w

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO.

ECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 3 2007

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with B surrounding sech%%sm?ﬂ?fq DIVISION
A, KS

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

L5

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).



KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QI & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

1008700

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operater Name: EQG Resources, Inc.

License Number: 5278

Operator Address: 3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500

Oklahoma City OK 73112

Contact Person: MINDY BLACK

405-246-3100

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No.: |JPC 23 #1 Pit Location (QQQQY:
Type of Pit: Pit is: ._SW __ NE _  SW
[JEmergency Pt [] Bun Pit Proposed | ] Existing Sec._23_Twp_ 92 g _37 [___l East [ D] west
[] setting Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1,650 Feet from D North ISouth Line of Section
[] workover Pit [[] Haur-off Pit 1,650
i ity- __  _ Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
{If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
12,500 (bbls} Stevens County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes DNO Chloride concentration: mg/l

(For Emergency Pite and Settiing Pits only)

Artificial Liner?

D Yes NO

Is the bottom below ground level?

Yes I:lNo

How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?

SOIL COMPACTION

125

Pit dimensions {(all but working pits): Length (feet)

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

125

; N/A; Steel Pits
1 norit

Width {feet)

5 (feet)

Describe
liner integ

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

procedures for periedic maintenance and determining
rity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

1936 285

feet

feet Depth of water weli

Depth to shallowest fresh water L
Source of information:

D measured D_weu owner I:L electric log KDWR

20 feet.

Emergency, Settiing and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized: 0
Abandonment procedure: EVAPORATION/DEWATER AND

GEL

QOO-L LS (P -487- S/

BACKFILLING OF RESERVE PIT.

Does the slope from the tank battery aliow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? |:|Yes DNO

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

. ' RECEIVED
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Y 9 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Y207 M, Glopk  AROS 007
Date Signathed of Applicant or Agent e |

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 9/ j[iq? Permit Number:

HTA, K
RFAG[_| RFAS

Permit Date: ('(z—j / c7 Lease Inspection: D Yas mNo

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Diviston, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form VPA-1
CONSERVATION DIVISION 4/t

130 5. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202 PyPA 04070l

VERIFIED AFFIDAVIT FOR USE OF MUD AS AN
ALTERNATIVE TO THE CEMENTING REQUIREMENT IN 115(D)

FORM MUST BE TYPED OF THE PANOMA GOUNCIL GROVE B.P.O. SuK?ﬂ i;tDi.g:Ii‘cate
ach to Drilling Permit
KCC License No.
OperstorNeme  r 06 Resources, Inc. 5278
Opersior Address 3317 NW Expressway Suite #500 Oklahoma City, 0K 73112
' Telephone No.
Cantact Person Mindy Black e 1 405)246-3130
N & No. AP No. KCC Lease Code No.

Lease Name & No 23 #1 /5_[??..;0‘!587-&)3)
Eﬁfﬁ’? Section Township Range @ 1650! FLirom N%:ircie one) Line of Sec.

E [WXclrcls one) Ft from E crela wne) Line of Sec.

SW 23 328 37 fris one 1650
County Field Nama Producing Formation Group . Mud Weight
Stevens Unassigned St. Louis 8.7

AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATE OF SERYICE

All raquiremenis of he stalutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have ben fully complied with and
the statements here are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. The well subscribed to in this Affidavit will be completed in
accordance with all applicable rules and regulations of the KCC. However, applicant intends to use drilling mud of sufficient weight
across the interval between the base of the Council Grove Group and the top of the Chase Group 23 an alternative to the cemgnﬁng
requirements found in paragraph 18(D} of the Panoma Gouncil Grove B.P.O. unless an objection is filed within 15 days of service of
this Affidavit. | hereby certify that 1 caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Affidavit and any atlachments of said Affidavit to be
served by placing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to ihe following parties, which represent ail of the operators ar
lessees of record and the owners of record of unleased acreage within a one mile radius of the well, including operators and working
interest owners having interests in the fands covered by the unit on which the well s to be drilled:

L
Signature W M Daie __April 2, 2007 unsus:cRECENED

- . RPORATION COMMISSION
Operations Hss1stant

o 2k soro_Cpid RO 1

i this day of 2007 .
Subscribed and sworn to before me th y ' 5 CONSERVATION DS
Notary Public \J%,@(/&LL WICHITA, KS

s
¢ (] . " .
Date Commission Expires _(g A~ A0 f WV :‘ﬁt DD K022




Dyor 040701

Exhibit “A” )5 (89 22557 -
UPC 23 #1
Section 23-328-37W
Stevens County, Kansas
Pagelof 1

ExxonMobil Production Company
P.O. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210-4610

End of Exhibit “A”

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIViSION
WICHITA, KS



Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

/,,——"'“"‘*-.,H‘_§(
K A N s A s Brian J. Moline, Chair

Michae! C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Robert E. Krehbie!, Commissioner

April 18, 2007

Mindy Black

EOG Resources, Inc.

3817 NW Expressway, Suite 500
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Re: UPC 23 #1 API #15-189-22587-0000
Docket # PVPA 040701
SW Sec.23-T32S-R37W
Stevens County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Black,

The form VPA-1 affidavit filed for the above-referenced well stated that service of the
affidavit was mailed on April 2, 2007. The fifteen (15) day protest period has expired
and we have not received any protests. Therefore, we are advising you that the drilling
of this well may commence and, in lieu of cement, drilling mud of the weight specified in
your affidavit may be used across the interval between the base of the Council Grove
group and the top of the Chase group.

Sincerely,

L=

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVAITON DIVISTON
Finney State Otfice Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 672062-3802
(316) 337-6200 & Tax:(316)337-6211 * hup:ikecks.pov/




\4
Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

—
K AN s A S Brian J. Moline, Chair

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

NOTICE TO OPERATORS DRILLING IN THE PANOMA-
COUNCIL GROVE GAS POOL SPACED AREA

The enclosed intent is located within the Panoma-Council Grove gas pool space
area. In May 1978, Panoma-Council Grove Proration Order (as amended}, Docket No.
60,024-C (C-7058) under FINDINGS OF FACT AND LAW on page 31, the following
language is stated that:

“The Commission finds that in order to prevent waste and protect correlative rights, the following
stated rules pertaining to wells already completed, in the process of being drilled or for
futiire wells to be drilled in the Panoma Ceouncil Grove Gas Pool Spaced area, and for
wells producing from the Council Grove Formation outside of the Panoma Council Grove
Gas Pool Spaced area within the Hugoton Gas Field, shoutd he adopted.”

1. “No dual completions between the Chase (Hugoton) and Council Grove Formations wiil
be permitted for future wells drilled.”

2. “Casing shall not be set above the top of the Council Grove Formaticn for a Council
Grove producing well.”

3. “The production casing of all new Council Grove wells should be cemented with a
calculated volume of cement sufficient to encase the casing from the bottom of the
casing to a point 500 feet above the Chase Formation.”

4. “The casing shall be encased in cement in the interval between the base of the Council
Grove and the top of the Chase Formation on ail wells, irrespective of depth, completed
below the Council Grove Formation, if they are located within the space area.”

5. “The cement coverage heretofore required shall be confirmed by the running of a
recognized survey, such as a temperature survey or cement bond log.”

A copy of this survey and the cement tickets(s) showing that all cement work has been
completed, must be filed with the ACO-1 Completion Report within 120 days from the wells
“spud date.”

Failure to comply with these provisions may cause the well to be shut-in until compliance has
heen achieved.

If you have any guestions, please feel free to contact the Conservation Division’s Production
Department at (316) 337-6200.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Fimmey State Oflice Building, 1308, Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{R16) 337-6200 @ Fax: (3163 3376211 @ hipitkec ks.povs



